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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 24

 333 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 203 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  541 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  539 

 394 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ALBERT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DOMINQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  398 

Unrecorded  141 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 25

 12,091 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,208 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 93 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 210 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,602 

(93)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,509 

 11,412 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AHMAD SALADAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIR RIZKALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANISAL ACEVEDO VILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOLIVAR A RAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R. FUENTES-PADILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY WANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAO YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPA DUBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DHUMPAT (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY O'KEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MCINNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER PLEDMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUAQING LUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUBVERT TYCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUVBERT TYEZYISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK JEFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME SZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. MCSTOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 25

 3 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SICINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY DEPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GIANNOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LO CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA J NEKTALOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA VILENISKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN G. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARKERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ZEVALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SAJAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHOEBE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND H. FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DESENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 SONG KAO REN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY PFEIFFER AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ZITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY ASHOK VAZIRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THPMAS MAKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD E FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAN CHUAN-KAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SONG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,544 

Unrecorded  4,965 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 26

 1,120 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 376 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,529 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,508 

 1,059 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEDROS BEDROSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 S.J. JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LUMPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIAOLI LUMPKIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,072 

Unrecorded  436 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 27

 11,057 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,116 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 222 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,496 

(101)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,395 

 10,084 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDRE LEADON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTA ISAKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ANTONELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN STEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE GRNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KANE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FACIA CLASS (WRITE-IN)

 3 GABRIELA MACIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL GAVRIELOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUA ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JI JIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN WEN GULOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SUROLAKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL MASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ACOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMANOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

Page 6 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 27

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISIM MUSHIEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM MORILAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL KHAIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND REDDINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGYN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MATAYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMWISE GAMGEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY KADINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHANSHAN ZHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA ENGELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANFORD WYLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIRTHRAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN JING YUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN YI YUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV SILVERBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIQIAN WANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,197 

Unrecorded  4,198 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 28

 12,664 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,931 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 181 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 226 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,002 

(181)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,821 

 13,404 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN MASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFANSO BUFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIK COL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WUNELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON TRAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBE FETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORETA TVRTZARKT JURUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEAZOR MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELINA GEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SESSOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENARO BARTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BORELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DAVYDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA REDIOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI CHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN HOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET A. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON GOLD PAMBIANCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 28

 1 JOHN MCAFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOZKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA HARRISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANG JUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEANU REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMA JOBNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY GUILFOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILKIAN YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI CABONAGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGNUS COLGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELO RAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL J. SOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYER DAVYDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE L. BRAMSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA MUTHUVIRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CONSOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIP VAN WINKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODY GIOVANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS DAISOVONT (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN ALWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM OMISHENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAROL HSUEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOP DOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN WANG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 28

 1 TAL ZION (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR HOVSEPIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA V LEJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM NOOK (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VLADIMIR GRADSKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MOSHEYEU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,553 

Unrecorded  5,268 

Assembly District 30

 1,686 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 510 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,217 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,206 

 1,582 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEXANDER ISRAELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HOTALING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TWAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KULHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIY ESPERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,599 

Unrecorded  607 

Page 10 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 34

 1,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 404 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,043 

(15)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,028 

 1,580 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS GIRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON HERBIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN POCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,594 

Unrecorded  434 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 35

 8,156 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,189 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,492 

(65)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,427 

 7,261 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAN JEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SOLOMON CASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOLIWAR ALTAMIRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON BERNARD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLINE TETIYEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT MARSHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEONORA RIVKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERDOUS PIRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY PINHASOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV JANASHVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIOR BAR-EL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MEGYN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL MINOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KATHY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER J. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD D MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 35

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN FINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SI YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY A CATAPANO-FOX (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ROKA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,343 

Unrecorded  3,084 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 39

 5,493 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,617 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,208 

(48)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,160 

 5,336 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALFANSO BUFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHINY FALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIZ RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHEUNG LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISTEAK HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TEDISCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCAFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SOTOMAYOR SUGDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDA GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYEM AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DE CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,399 

Unrecorded  1,761 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 40

 14,302 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,351 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 120 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 189 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,962 

(120)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,842 

 13,128 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIELICA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN GAFTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN MOSCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHONG SHENG FENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS ANDREAS ARFANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAO YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRIS DIAMANTIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 7 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CALABRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CARDONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE CORREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEAORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRALSIKA LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG RATLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOU HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN MAHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Assembly District 40

 1 JOHN MESHKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARAVELLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAN RAJ MALHOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BARON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOOR LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOOSHA LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY PORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO ROMITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J ZURNICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 59 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,264 

Unrecorded  5,578 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 68,503 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,905 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 657 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,027 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  93,092 

(657)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  92,435 

 65,240 TOBY ANN STAVISKY (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD SALADAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MASIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALBERT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ISRAELI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALFANSO BUFFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIK COL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIR RIZKALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDRE LEADON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIELICA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANISAL ACEVEDO VILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WUNELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHINY FALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON TRAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIN GAFTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIZ RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAN JEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEDROS BEDROSIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SOLOMON CASON (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTA ISAKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBE FETT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 BOLIVAR A RAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOLIWAR ALTAMIRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON BERNARD JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDACE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS GIRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN MOSCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ANTONELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLINE TETIYEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHEUNG LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHONG SHENG FENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER R. FUENTES-PADILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOS ANDREAS ARFANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONINGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN STEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 6 DAO YIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARTH VADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPA DUBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENZEL WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLON HERBIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRIS DIAMANTIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORETA TVRTZARKT JURUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT MARSHAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 EDDIE GRNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DHUMPAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KANE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEAZOR MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEONORA RIVKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELINA GEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 16 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY O'KEEFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CALABRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CARDONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE CORREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FACIA CLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERDOUS PIRADA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GABRIELA MACIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SESSOMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN MCINNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEAORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENARO BARTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BORELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DAVYDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA REDIOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRALSIKA LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG RATLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER PLEDMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI CHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL GAVRIELOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOU HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUA ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUAQING LUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUBVERT TYCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUVBERT TYEZYISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN MAHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL LYNCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 ISTEAK HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK JEFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME SZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TEDISCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN HOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET A. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON GOLD PAMBIANCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY PINHASOV (WRITE-IN)

 5 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JI JIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN WEN GULOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JORGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. MCSTOCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 8 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MCAFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MESHKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SICINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SUROLAKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY DEPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 4 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARAVELLA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GIANNOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HOTALING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOZKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LO CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA J NEKTALOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA VILENISKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA HARRISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANG JUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAN RAJ MALHOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAREN POCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA BALLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN G. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEANU REEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HANRATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMA JOBNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY GUILFOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV JANASHVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILKIAN YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIOR BAR-EL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI CABONAGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SOTOMAYOR SUGDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGNUS COLGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELO RAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TWAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL J. SOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDA GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL MASE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MEGYN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GARIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 MELISSA RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ACOBA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BARON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARKERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SIMANOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOYER DAVYDOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYEM AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TRIVEDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL MINOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ZEVALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE L. BRAMSTEDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISIM MUSHIEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM MORILAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOOR LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOOSHA LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA KATHY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA MUTHUVIRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SAJAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CONSOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER HILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER J. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHOEBE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL KHAIMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY PORTES (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND H. FORTUNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND REDDINGTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 RAYMOND SETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA GERBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGYN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD D MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIP VAN WINKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DESENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HANSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MATAYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO ROMITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODY GIOVANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS DAISOVONT (WRITE-IN)

 7 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN ALWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 S.J. JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM OMISHENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMWISE GAMGEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN FINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGEY KADINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHANSHAN ZHENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAROL HSUEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA ENGELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SI YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOP DOGG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SONG KAO REN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY PFEIFFER AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANFORD WYLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN ZITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DE CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DOMINQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KULHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STORMY DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUNNY ASHOK VAZIRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAL ZION (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

Total for State Senator (16th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 TAMAR HOVSEPIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA V LEJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J FINN (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS J ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J ZURNICH (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LUMPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THPMAS MAKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIRTHRAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD E FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM NOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY A CATAPANO-FOX (WRITE-IN)

 261 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VLADIMIR GRADSKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAN CHUAN-KAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN JING YUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN YI YUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ROKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIAOLI LUMPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV SILVERBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIQIAN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF MOSHEYEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIY ESPERSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  65,963 

Unrecorded  26,472 

Page 24 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (16th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:18:25AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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